
 
Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust 

Bracken House 
Bracton Lane 

Leyton Cross Road 
Dartford 

Kent 
DA2 7AF 

Switchboard: 01322625700 
Website: www.oxleas.nhs.uk 

Name: Adam Cell 
Email:  request-479704-f02a2140@whatdotheyknow.com 

Our ref:  FOI 4177 

Date:  14 May 2018 

Dear Adam, 

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 – SECTION 8 REQUEST 

Thank you for your request for information dated 23/04/2018. Your request has been managed 
under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.  

You requested the following information under section 8 of the Act: 
Up-to-date organisational structure chart for Mental Health Services (community and inpatient) 
including all manager NAMES, contact details and job titles. 

Our response to your request is: 
Please see documents attached below 

If you have any queries or concerns or are dissatisfied with the service you have received in relation 
to your request, please do not hesitate to contact us. If you wish to request a review of the decision, 
you should write to the Information Governance Manager, Julie Lucas via email at 
julie.lucas9@nhs.net in the first instance. If you remain unsatisfied with the outcome of your review 
and wish to make a formal complaint, please address this to: Complaints, Oxleas NHS Foundation 
Trust, Pinewood House, Pinewood Place, Dartford, DA2 7WG - Email: oxl-tr.complaints@nhs.net   

In addition if you are not satisfied with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply 
directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision 
unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information 
Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, 
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF (Telephone: 0303 123 1113 or 01625 545 745 - www.ico.org.uk).      

Kind regards, 

Paul Bransgrove 
Information Governance Officer 
E: oxl-tr.FOI@nhs.net 
Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust | Bracken House | Bracton Lane | Leyton Cross Road | Dartford | Kent | 
DA2 7AF 



Service Director Tom 
Brown 

tom.brown1@nhs.net Clinical Director 
Derek Tracy
derek.tracy@nhs.net  

Associate Director Integration 
Sarah Burchell 

sarah.burchell2@nhs.net 

Associate Director 
Adult Social Care (LBB) 

Yolanda Dennehy 
Yolanda.dennehy@nhs.net 

Bexley Care Mental Health Structure

Head of Nursing 
Maggie Miller

maggie.miller@nhs.net 

Service Manager MH 
David Shaer 

david.shaer@nhs.net 

Lead for AHP 
Susie Merrison

susie.merrison@nhs.net  

Head of  Psychological 
Therapies 

Sian Critchley -Robbins 

Associate Director 
MH 

Francis Adzinku 
f.adzinku@nhs.net 

Head of Social Care 
Margaret Anderson 

margaret.anderson13@nhs.net 

Business Manager 

Integrated Rehab Practice 
Development Nurse 

Complex Care 

Business Office & 
Exec Admin Team 

AMHP Team 

AMH HTT/DTT 
Cathy Rayner

cathy.rayner@nhs.net  

Modern Matron 
AMH 

Naidoo  Armoordon 

CMRES 
Liese Dallarda 
liese.dallarda@nhs.net 

OPMH CMHT 
Memory 

Maureen Pelton 
maureen.pelton@nhs.net 

EI Team 
Edison Phiri 
edison.phiri@nhs.net 

Millbrook, Lesney 

Barefoot Lodge 

OPMH IHTT ECT/TMS 

Jeck Ding

jeck.ding@nhs.net  

Bexley AMH 

Locality Team 

Susan Sturdy

s.sturdy@nhs.net 

 sian.critchley-robbins@nhs.net 

naidoo.armoordon@nhs.net  

Maureen Pelton 
maureen.pelton@nhs.net 



BROMLEY DIRECTORATE 
SENIOR MANAGEMENT STRUCTURE 

February 2018 

 

Service Director 
Estelle Frost 

estelle.frost@nhs.net   

Head of Nursing 
Christine Kapopo 

christine.kapopo2@nhs.net  

Practice Development Nurse 

Head of Pschological 
Therapies 

Neil Springham  
neil.springham@nhs.net  

Lead AHP & Bromley CMHRES 
Manager 

Donve Thompson-Boy 
donve.thompson-boy@nhs.net   

Associate Director 
Adrian Dorney 

adrian.dorney@nhs.net  

Service Manager 
Pauline Kenny 

pauline.kenny1@nhs.net 

Crisis Service Team Manager  
Bridget Mhako 

 b.mhako@nhs.net  

DTT/HTT Team 

Liaison Team 

Modern Matron - Green Parks 
Lawrence Yong 

lawrence.yong@nhs.net  

Norman Ward 

Goddington Ward 

Betts Ward 

Scadbury Ward 

Bromley EIP Team Manager 
Leanne Kalemaj 

leanne.kalemaj@nhs.net  

ASD/ADHD Service 
Dr Elizabeth Kilbey 

elizabeth.kilbey@nhs.net  

AMH Locality Team West 
Manager 

Mark McManus 
markmcmanus@nhs.net  

Bromley West Locality ICMp 

Bromley West Locality PCP & 
ADAPT 

AMH Locality Team East  
Manager 

Tim Sowter 
tim.sowter@nhs.net 

Bromley East Locality ICMp 

Bromley East Locality PCP & 
ADAPT 

OPMH Community Manager 
Eleanor Johnston 

eleanor.johnston@nhs.net  

CMHT Team 

Memory Service Team 

Women's Services Manager 
Maggie Schaedel 

maggie.schaedel@nhs.net  

Perinatal Mental Health 
Service 

Consultant Nurse Mental 
Health & Substance Use 

Head of Social Care 
Grace John Baptiste 

g.john-baptiste@nhs.net 
Business Manager 

Clinical Director 
Dr Abimbola Fadipe 
a.fadipe@nhs.net  



Lorraine Regan  
Acting Service Director 

lorraine.regan@nhs.net 

Jackie Waghorn 
Crisis Manager  

jackiewaghorn@nhs.net  

Catherine Seabourne 
EIP Team Manager  

catherine.seabourne@nhs.net  

Elaine Newman 
OPMH Community Manager 

elaine.newman4@nhs.net  

Anthony Akenzua 
Clinical Director 
a.akenzua@nhs.net  

Catherine Edmeades 
AHP Lead  

catherine.edmeades@nhs.net  

Business &  Service 
Improvement 

Manager 

PCP & ADAPT 

ICMP ICMP 

PCP & ADAPT Avery Ward 

Maryon Ward 

Shrewsbury Ward 

Advanced Dementia 

CMHT 

OP Liaison 

Memory 

Crisis Team 

HTT 

DTT 

MHLT Tarn Ward 

Sophia Ploumaki 
Associate Director 

Mental Health 
sophia.ploumaki@nhs.net  

Joanne George 
Modern Matron 

joanne.george2@nhs.net  

Dr Katy Grazebrook 
Head of Psychological 

Therapies 
katy.grazebrook@nhs.net  

TBC 
Associate Director for 

Integration 

Katy Grazebrook 
IAPT 

katy.grazebrook@nhs.net 

Pauline Heslop 
AMH Locality West Team 

pauline.heslop@nhs.net  

Brian Mandisodza 
Locality Team East 

brian.mandisodza@nhs.net  

Practice Development 
Nurse  

Rachel Matheson 
Service Manager 

Mental Health 
rachel.matheson2@nhs.net  

Lorna Lee 
Head of Social Care 

lorna.lee2@nhs.net  

AMHP Team 

Elaine Hurault ALD 
Service Manager 

elaine.hurault@nhs.net  

Business Office 

Shingairai Chirisa 
(OPMH Matron) 

shingairai.chirisa@nhs.net 

Oaktree Lodge 

Shepherdleas Ward  

Mary Titchener 
Head of Nursing 

mary.titchener1@nhs.net  



FORENSIC AND PRISON SERVICES MANAGEMENT STRUCTURE 
 
 

  
 

Clinical Director 
Elizabeth Zachariah 

elizabeth.zachariah1@nhs.net  

Director of Forensic & Prison Services 
Keith Soper 

keith.soper@nhs.net  

Head of OT 
 

Prison Services 
Manager 

Greenwich Prisons 
Daniel Chikanda 

daniel.chikanda@nhs.net 

In-patient & 
Community 

Service Manager 
Fiona Starkey-

Norman 
f.starkey-

norman@nhs.net  

Support Services 
Manager 

 
 

Community 
Services Team 

Leader 
 

Secretaries 
& 

Receptionists 
 

Occupational 
Therapists 

 

Consultants 
 

Kent Prisons 
 

West Kent Prisons  
 
 

Greenwich Prisons 
 
 

In-patient Services 
 

Criminal Justice 
& Liaison Team 

 
Isis 

 
 
 

Belmarsh 
 
 

Medway Prisons 
 

Prison Services 
Manager 

Kent Prisons 
VACANT 

 

Business Manager 
 

Ward Managers 

Kent Prisons 
 

Modern Matrons 
 
 

Quality - Prisons 
 
 

Psychological 
Therapists 

Peter Stevens 
peter.stevens1@nhs.net  

 

Thameside 
 



Bexley CAMHS Structure 

 

Associate Director CAMHS 
Beverley Mack 

beverley.mack@nhs.net 
 

Operational Manager 
Dorothy Pilling 

dorothy.pilling@nhs.net 

LD/ND Team 
 

Psychiatry  
 
Psychology  
 
Nurse  
 
Family Therapy 
 
OT  
 
  
 

 
 
 

Generic Team 
 

Psychiatry 
 
Psychology  
 
Family therapy  
 
Psychotherapy  
 
Nurse  
 
  

 
 
 
 

LAC Team 
 

Social Work 
 
Psychology  
 
Psychotherapy  
 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Adolescent Team 
 

Psychiatry  

Psychology 

Family Therapy  

Psychotherapy  

OT  

Nurse  

Support worker  

Substance misuse nurse 

  

 
 

Community health + 
wellbeing service 

 
Clinical Lead  

Psychology 

Psychotherapy  

Family Therapy  

Social Work 

Nurse  

  

  

 
 

Team Manager 
Reshad Soobratty 

reshad.soobratty1@nhs.net 

Team Manager 
Sarah Harmon/Martin Daltrop 

sarah.harmon@nhs.net 
martin.daltrop@nhs.net  

Team Manager 
Judith Tuck 

judith.tuck@nhs.net  

Administration Manager  
Admin 



Bromley CAMHS Structure 

 

 

Associate Director CAMHS 
Beverley Mack 

beverley.mack@nhs.net 

 

Admin 
Team 

6.4 wte 

Operational Manager 
Jacqui Pointon (interim) 
jacqui.pointon@nhs.net 

Team Manager  
Anneke Garrett 

anneke.garrett@nhs.net 

Adolescent Team 

MH Nursing 2.0wte 

Psychiatry 1.2wte 

Clinical Psychology 2.0wte 

Child Psychotherapy 0.5wte 

Family Therapy 0.6wte 

Social Work 1.0wte 

 

ND/LD Team 

MH Nursing 2.2wte 

Psychiatry 1.8wte 

Clinical Psychology 1.8wte 

Child Psychotherapy 0.5wte 

Family Therapy 1.0wte 

Cap Nurse 1.0 wte 

 

 

 

Team Manager  
(vacant) 

Generic Team 

MH Nursing 1.4wte 

Psychiatry 1.3wte 

Clinical Psychology 2.4wte 

Child Psychotherapy 2.2wte 

Family Therapy 2.0wte 

Cap Nurse 0.8 wte 

 

 

 

LAAC Team 

Clinical Psychology 1.0wte 

Child Psychotherapy 1.0wte 

Family Therapy 0.5wte 

 

 

Trainee Posts (non-CCG funded): 1.0wte ST4 Psychiatry, 2.0wte Psychotherapy Trainees 

Assistant Psychology: 1.6wte 

 

Admin Manager 
0.3 wte 



Greenwich CAMHS Structure 

 

Operational Manager 
Sheena Gohal - sheena.gohal@nhs.net  

 

Team Manager 
Shamara Bailey - shamara.bailey@nhs.net  

 

Team Manager 
Tracy Chipoyera - tracy.chipoyera1@nhs.net  

 

LD/ND Pathway 
 

Psychiatry 1.0 wte 
 

Psychology 2.2 
wte 

 
Nurse 2.0 wte 
Occupational 
Therapist 1.0 

 
Admin 0.5 wte 

Asst Psychol 0.5 

wte 

Generic Pathway 
 

Psychiatry 1.0 wte 

Psychology 4.6 wte 

Family therapy 3.02 wte 

Psychotherapy 1.0 wte 

Art Therapy 1.0 wte 

Social Work 1.0wte 

Asst Psychol 0.5 wte 

Admin 1.3 wte 

 

LAC/EOC  
 

Psychiatry 1 wte 

Trainee Dr 1 wte 

Psychology 3 wte 

Family therapy 2.5 wte 

Psychotherapy 2 wte 

Social work 1 wte 

Admin 1.2  

Asst Psychol 0.5 wte 

 

Adolescent 
pathway  

 
Psychiatry 1 wte 
Trainee Dr 1 wte 
Psychology 4 wte 
Family Therapy 1 

wte 
Psychotherapy 2 

wte 
Nursing 3 wte 

Social work 1 wte 
Ass Psychol 0.5 
Admin 1.5 wte 

 

EIT Pathway 
 

Psychology 1.8 wte 

Asst Psychol 1.0 wte 

Psychotherapy 1.6 wte 

Family therapy 1.5 wte 

Art therapy 0.6 wte 

Social work 1 wte 

Parenting lead 1 wte 

Admin 1.0 wte 

 

Administration Manager/Greenwich Lead Administration 1.4 wte 
Clinical Data Support 0.5 wte 

Service wide/ Reception admin 1.0 
 

Team Manager 
Emma Holland - emma.holland1@nhs.net 

  

Service 
wide 
crisis 

pathway  
  

Associate Director CAMHS 
Beverley Mack 

beverley.mack@nhs.net 
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